Notes to the financial statements for the reporting period ended 31 March 2023

29. Restatement of comparatives (continued)

29.3 Error: Calculation of Current portion of Loan receivables

The previous calculation of the split between current and non-current assets erroneously included interest to be accrued in the coming 12 months. 2022 has
now been adjusted to remove that amount. Management made an assessment of the impact of the restatement on the 2021 Statement of Financial Position
and determined that there is no material impact. As a result, a third statement of financial position has not been prepared. The impact on each line item of the
financial statements is disclosed in Note 30.

30. Impact of errors

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity of the application of the above errors

As fair values are not used in the carrying amounts of assets or liabilities, It is only the
recalculation of the current portion of Loan Receivables (see Note 29.3) that affects the
Statement of Financial Position. There is no impact on profit or loss.

At 1 April 2022 as
previously reported

R `000

Error: Calculation
of Current portion
of Loan receivables

R `000

At 1 April 2022 as
restated
R `000

Deferred tax assets 8 068 - 8 068
Loans receivable (Note 6) 1 320 670 107 620 1 428 290
Properties in possession (Note 5) 350 - 350
Total non-current assets 1 329 088 107 620 1 436 708

Trade and other receivables (Note 8) 11 591 - 11 591
Current tax assets 490 - 490
Loans receivable (Note 6) 187 630 (107 620) 80 010
Cash and cash equivalents (Note 10) 37 941 - 37 941
Total current assets 237 652 (107 620) 130 032

Total assets 1 566 740 - 1 566 740

Debt securities issued (Note 13) 998 902 - 998 902
First loss credit enhancement loan (Note 14) 332 786 - 332 786
Total non-current liabilities 1 331 688 - 1 331 688

Trade and other payables (Note 15) 2 631 - 2 631
Debt securities issued (Note 13) 207 271 - 207 271
Total current liabilities 209 902 - 209 902

Total liabilities 1 541 590 - 1 541 590

Net assets and liabilities 25 150 - 25 150

Retained income 25 149 - 25 149
Total effect on equity 25 149 - 25 149

49

	Cover
	Index
	Statement of responsibilities and approval
	Report of the audit committee
	Statement by the company secretary
	Directors' report
	Nqaba_Finance_ AR
	Statement of financial position
	Statement of profit or loss
	Statement of changes in equity
	Statement of cash flows
	Accounting policies
	  1. Summary of significant accounting policies
	  2. Critical accounting judgements and key sources of estimation uncertainty
	  3. Changes in accounting policies and disclosures
	Notes to the financial statements
	  4. Financial assets
	  5. Properties in possession
	  6. Loans receivable